

Foundation Plant Services

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA • ONE SHIELDS AVENUE • DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95616-8600

PHONE: (530) 752-3590 • FAX: (530) 752-2132 • WEB: http://fps.ucdavis.edu

UCDAVIS

seeds @ \$1.00 each

FPS PISTACHIO MATERIAL ORDER FORM

ORDERS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THE DEADLINE INDICATED FOR CONSIDERATION IN THE ALLOCATION PROCESS FOR SEED OR BUDWOOD. AFTER THESE DATES, ANY REMAINING MATERIAL IS SOLD ON A FIRST COME, FIRST SERVED BASIS. NO ORDER WILL BE PROCESSED UNLESS THE BUYER COMPLETES, SIGNS AND RETURNS AN ORIGINAL ORDER FORM WITH THE RECIPIENT AGREEMENT SIGNED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF BOTH COPIES (WHITE AND PINK) AND SUBMITS 50% PREPAYMENT (PAYABLE TO "UC REGENTS") AT THE TIME THE ORDER IS PLACED (100% FOR FOREIGN ORDERS).

UCB#1 Hybrid Pistachio Seed:

	(Allocation Deadline Novembe	r 15th) Quantity	_
	Budwood from UCB#1 Parent (Allocation Deadline June 1st) Budwood of <u>Pistacia atlantica</u> (f Budwood of <u>Pistacia integerrim</u>	emale)	_ budwood sticks @ \$50.00 each _ budwood sticks @ \$50.00 each
ORDERED BY:		SHIPPING A	DDRESS (if different):
Company Name		Company Name	
Name of Representative		Name of Representative	
Mailing Address		Street Address	
City	State ZIP	City	State ZIP
PHONE:		SHIP VIA: () UPS Ground () UPS Next Day	
FAX:		() Pick up at FPS
EMAIL ADDRESS:		() Other:

ALL MATERIALS ARE SHIPPED F.O.B. DAVIS, CALIFORNIA. BUYER AGREES TO PAY ALL COSTS OF TRANSPORTATION AND ASSUMES ALL RISK OF LOSS DURING SHIPMENT.

(Material Supply Agreement on Reverse Side Must Be Signed)

FPS PISTACHIO MATERIAL SUPPLY AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made this day of	, 20, by and between			
California ("University"), on behalf of its Foundation Plant Ser	("Recipient") and The Regents of the University of vices ("FPS").			
WHEREAS, FPS desires to provide for the propagation materials maintained at the University's Davis campus, and WHEREAS, Recipient desires to propagate and sell said se NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:	and distribution of certain special selections of various plant elections;			
shall send Recipient an invoice for the materials supplied;	n the order form that are currently available. After delivery, FPS said invoice shall then become a part of this Agreement. All costs of transportation and assumes all risks during shipment. A in 30 days of notification that material is ready.			
Regents of the University of California to FPS, University of	on the date of the order by sending checks made payable to The California, Davis, 95616-8600. A 50% prepayment (100% for due within sixty (60) days after delivery. FPS may charge for costs			
3. Recipient shall not sell or otherwise transfer any budwood	of UCB#1 parent trees to any other party.			
4. Recipient also agrees to pay to FPS by March 1st of each year a user fee of twenty-five cents (\$.25) for each propagative unit produced using FPS budwood for sale, exchange or retention by Recipient during the preceding calendar year, along with documentation from Recipient's records supporting the amount of Recipient's payment. A propagative unit is defined for purposes of this Agreement as a viable tree, seed or asexually propagated unit from a seedling produced from the budwood purchased from FPS. Only the party originally purchasing budwood from FPS (Recipient) is obligated to pay user fees to FPS on materials it produces.				
generally accepted accounting standards, maintain records of	plantings under this Agreement and shall, in accordance with of all propagative units for which user fees are required. Plantings dit by an authorized FPS representative during normal business			
6. This Agreement shall be in effect for a term of ninety-nine whichever is longer, and shall be binding on the heirs, successions.	e (99) years from the date of execution or the life of the planting, ssors and assigns of the parties.			
7. RECIPIENT AGREES TO PURCHASE ALL PLANT MATERIAL	"AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS."			
DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS	D, REGARDING PLANT MATERIAL SOLD HEREUNDER. THE UNIVERSITY FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ANY FURTHER OBLIGATION OR TY FURTHER DISCLAIMS LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, OR DEFECTIVE PLANT MATERIALS.			
DEFECTS WHICH DEVELOP AND/OR ARE DISCOVERED AFTER THIN PLANT MATERIAL(S) PROVIDED; [C] GENETIC OR OTHER DEFEC	ROM ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSS SUSTAINED BY REASON OF: [A] IE SUBJECT PLANT MATERIAL(S) HAVE MATURED; [B] LATENT DEFECTS CT WHICH DEVELOPS AND/OR MANIFESTS ITSELF AFTER SALE OF THE IELOPS AND/OR MANIFESTS ITSELF IN PROGENY OF THE SUBJECT			
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT IN NO CASE WILL TH REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE THEREOF OR, AT THE OPTION	HE PURCHASER OF PLANT MATERIAL BE ENTITLED TO OTHER THAN A NOF THE UNIVERSITY, REPLACEMENT OF PLANT MATERIALS.			
8. This constitutes the entire understanding between the part oral, between the parties.	ties of this matter and supersedes all other agreements, written or			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Ag	greement as of the date above written.			
RECIPIENT:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA:			
signature	Business Office/Distribution Manager, FPS			
Signator's Name (Please Print)				

Company Name and Address: (PLEASE PRINT BELOW)